theatrical release of the Picture in a minimum of 1,200 screens including the top twenty markets in the United 

States, perform a capital campaign to raise up to five million dollars ($5,000,000) from retail investors, and source 

print and advertising financing funds dedicated to the Picture which will total a minimum of two million five 

hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000), but to be increased to five million dollars ($5,000,000) for the theatrical 

release of the Picture. As payment, the parties agree to a revenue sharing arrangement in which the net revenue 

remaining from the deduction of permitted distribution and marketing expenses mentioned above, will be split